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Virginia Lee CHASE­2177

Larry Lee BOULDEN­1

M:
P:

22 Jun 1963  ­ 1
Santa Fe,Santa Fe,New Mexico

B:
P:

2 Oct 1941
Salt Lake City,Salt Lake,Utah

D:
P:

BEPS

Bernard Lee BOULDEN­2339

M:
P:

20 Jul 1940  ­ 2
Utahn,Utah

B:
P:

20 Nov 1916
Castle Dale,Emery,UT

D:
P:

20 Jun 1999
Sandy,Salt Lake,UT

BE S

Carol Verr RICHARDS­2340
B:
P:

14 Nov 1921
West Jordan,Salt Lake,UT

D:
P:

12 Aug 1999
Sandy,Salt Lake,UT

BE S

William Barton BOULDEN­200

M:
P:

24 Nov 1902  ­ 126
Castledale,Emery,Utah

B:
P:

24 Nov 1877
Moroni,Sanpete,Utah

D:
P:

10 May 1950
Salt Lake City,Salt Lake,Utah

BEPS

Annetta Jane CUNHA­301
B:
P:

6 Oct 1884
San Rafael River,Emery,Utah

D:
P:

13 Aug 1975
Heber City,Wasatch,Utah

BEPS

William Wilford RICHARDS­3642

M:
P:

12 Jan 1920  ­ 996
Salt Lake City,Salt Lake,Utah

B:
P:

11 Feb 1890
West Jordan,Salt Lake,Utah

D:
P:

21 Oct 1955
Granger,Salt Lake,Utah

Lillian Verr WALLACE­3643
B:
P:

11 Oct 1890
Granger,,Utah

D:
P:

29 Apr 1978
Murray,,Utah

Joseph Louis BOULDEN­1183

M:
P:

11 Jun 1869  ­ 127
Ogden,Weber,Utah

B:
P:

12 Sep 1838
Piqua,Miami,Ohio

D:
P:

28 Jun 1913
Castledale,Emery,Utah

BE S

Matilda Caroline CURTIS­1184
B:
P:

10 Sep 1853
Parawan,Iron,Utah

D:
P:

24 Jan 1942
Castledale,Emery,Utah

BEPS

Joseph CUNHA­785

M:
P:

3 Dec 1883  ­ 179
Salem,Utah,Utah

B:
P:

26 Sep 1858
Guadalupe,Graciosa,Azores,Portugal

D:
P:

2 Nov 1936
Huntington,Emery,Utah

BEPsC

Alice Rozella HIGGINS­786
B:
P:

9 Dec 1866
Richfield,Sevier,Utah

D:
P:

4 Sep 1901
Castle Dale,Emery,Utah

BEPsC

Emanuel Holman RICHARDS­2182

M:
P:

18 Jul 1875  ­ 510
Ogden,Utah

B:
P:

16 Dec 1851
Camborne,Cornwall,England

D:
P:

10 Jul 1922
West Jordan,UT,USA

Mary Catherine POPE­1116
B:
P:

14 May 1852
Illogan,Cornwall,England

D:
P:

23 Jul 1929
Salt Lake,Salt Lake,Utah

Josiah Davis WALLACE­5564

M:
P:

7 Dec 1887  ­ 1682
Logan,Cache,Utah

B:
P:

28 Aug 1860
Salt Lake City,Salt Lake,UT

D:
P:

8 Sep 1905
Granger,Salt Lake,Utah

Ann Elizabeth BERTOCH­5565
B:
P:

1 Mar 1867
Pleasant Green,Magna,Salt Lake,Utah

D:
P:

20 Jul 1952
Salt Lake City,Salt Lake,UT
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Born Died Found on
RIN Name /Alt /Bur Chart Position
5565 BERTOCH, Ann Elizabeth 1 Mar 1867 20 Jul 1952 1 15
2339 BOULDEN, Bernard Lee 20 Nov 1916 20 Jun 1999 1 2
1183 BOULDEN, Joseph Louis 12 Sep 1838 28 Jun 1913 1 8

1 BOULDEN, Larry Lee 2 Oct 1941 1 1
200 BOULDEN, William Barton 24 Nov 1877 10 May 1950 1 4

2177 CHASE, Virginia Lee 15 Nov 1942 1 Spouse
301 CUNHA, Annetta Jane 6 Oct 1884 13 Aug 1975 1 5
785 CUNHA, Joseph 26 Sep 1858 2 Nov 1936 1 10

1184 CURTIS, Matilda Caroline 10 Sep 1853 24 Jan 1942 1 9
786 HIGGINS, Alice Rozella 9 Dec 1866 4 Sep 1901 1 11

1116 POPE, Mary Catherine 14 May 1852 23 Jul 1929 1 13
2340 RICHARDS, Carol Verr 14 Nov 1921 12 Aug 1999 1 3
2182 RICHARDS, Emanuel Holman 16 Dec 1851 10 Jul 1922 1 12
3642 RICHARDS, William Wilford 11 Feb 1890 21 Oct 1955 1 6
5564 WALLACE, Josiah Davis 28 Aug 1860 8 Sep 1905 1 14
3643 WALLACE, Lillian Verr 11 Oct 1890 29 Apr 1978 1 7
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